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32. Local Fares
Paragraph 13, subparagraph (a): Omir this subparagraph and substitute :
13. (a) Local Fares—

Miles Second-class
Single

c
1- 2 .. .. .. 11
3-4 .. Ve .. 13
5-17 .. . . 17
8-11 . .. .. 24
12-14 .. . .. 28
15-18 .. .. .. 33
19-21 .. .. .. 39
22-24 .. .. .. 50
25 55

Children 4 years of age and under 15 years of age, half rates.
Ilteturn tickets will be charged double the single fare and will be issued at attended stations
only.

Paragraph 13, subparagraph (b): Omit this subparagraph and substitute :
13. (b) Suburban 10-Trip Fares—

Miles Second-class Miles Second-class
$ 3
12 . 0.75 10 2.00
3 N 1.05 11 2.05
4 . 1.25 12-13 2.20
5 1.38 14-16 2.45
6 1.50 17-18 2.55
7 1.55 19-20 2.70
8 1.63 21-22 2.80
9 1.80 23-24 2.88
25 2.95
Paragraph 14:

Subparagraph O(;it Inssert

(b) (i) 1.20 1.50

1.45 1.80

1.00 1.25

(b) (i) 3.65 4.55

1.75 2.20

(®) (i) 2.25 2.80

4.50 5.60

LUGGAGE, PARCELS, ETC.

The rates and charges set out in sections 45 to 62 inclusive, with the exceptions indicated
hercafter are increased by 10 per centum, minimum increase 1 cent.

Exceptions—
The rates and charges embodied in the following sections are not increased.
Section Paragraph
No.

60. Dogs

Paragraph 1 (a): The rates scheduled in this paragraph are increased by 10 percent.
Paragraph 2:
Omit: 40c.

Insert: 50c.

61. Corpses
Paragraph 1: Omir the rates scheduled in this paragraph and substitute :

. Rate per | Minimum
ile Charge
. c $
By trains other than express, passenger, or express goods 40 16.50
*By express, passenger, or express goods train .. 66 28.00

*Consignments conveyed portion of the journey by express, passenger, or express goods trains and portion by
other trains will be charged at these rates for the full journey. .

Paragraph 2:
Omit: 90c,
Insert: $1.00,

62. Newspapers, Periodicals, and Stereotype Casts

Paragraph 1 (a):
Omit: 90c.
Insert: $1.00,



